PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary William Wineland	02/27/2009
Tim E. Wolf	02/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision, Inc.
Street Address:	300 SE 14th St.
City:	Pella
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12393791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5152422454

Email: ip@brownwinick.com Correspondent Name: Jason R. Jenkins

666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2669.0016
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0324

500793434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Gary William Wineland**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4255 Cove Mountain Rd, Roaring Spring, PA 16673 in the County of Blair, and **Tim E. Wolf**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1000 Meadowcrest Dr, Pella, IA, in the County of Marion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Precision, Inc.**, a company of Iowa, having its principal office at 300 SE 14th Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to inventions relating to **UNIVERSAL BELT SCALE FRAME** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we	have	hereunto	assigned	our	names	on ti	he	date	and
year set forth below.										

Gary William Wineland

Dated: 2/27/09

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

) ss:

COUNTY OF BLAIR BEDFORD

On this <u>27</u>th day of February, 2009, before me personally appeared Gary William Wineland known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Kelly M. Burtnett, Notary Public
South Woodbury Twp.. Bedford County
My Commission Expires April 16, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0326 Tim E. Wolf

Dated: 2-23-09

STATE OF IOWA) ss:

On this 23 day of February, 2009, before me personally appeared **Tim E**. **Wolf** known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. \bigcap



Notary Public in and for the

State of lowa

END

PATENT REEL: 022324 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 02/27/2009